WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE REGULAR SESSION, 1939

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 418

(By Mr. Ballard, by request)

PASSED march 9, 1939

In Effect ninely days from Passage

ENROLLED House Bill No. 418

(BY MR. BALLARD, by request)

[Passed March 9, 1939; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section six, article seven, chapter thirty-eight of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, relating to amendment of affidavit.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section six, article seven, chapter thirty-eight of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Article 7. Attachment.

Section 6. Amendment of Affidavit. The affidavit required

2 by the first section of this article may be amended at any 3 time before or after the appearance of the defendant by the 4 substitution of a new affidavit, complying with the require-5 ments of the statute and containing allegations of facts ex-6 isting at the time of making the former affidavit; and the

This year and and and

Enrolled H. B. No. 418]

7 new affidavit shall stand in lieu of the old one for all purposes.
8 All acts or parts of acts inconsistent herewith are hereby
9 repealed.

2

I certify that the foregoing act, having been presented to the Governor for his approval, and not having been returned by him to the House of the Legislature in which it originated within the time prescribed by the constitution of the state, has become a law without his approval.

This the 17 Th day of March OF CAV VIE RY

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

E. O. Wiseman Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee Delegates Originated in the spance of Takes effect Munel daus Dave passage. * Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Delegates Bon President of the Senate Man Speaker House of Delegates Governor.

3